

**Court No. - 35**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 297 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Virendra And Ors.

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Yogendra Pratap,Gajendra Pratap,Rajesh Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Gupta,J.**

**Hon'ble Ravi Nath Tilhari,J.**

Perused the report dated 28.06.2016 submitted by Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ghazipur, according to which appellant no.4 Ram Briksha had died about 7-8 years back. The statement of witnesses and death certificate of appellant no.4 are part of his report.

The appeal is abated against appellant no.4-Ram Briksha.

The appellants no.1, 2 3 and 5 had personally been served with notices, but none of the appellants is present nor any counsel is present.

Let bailable warrant be issued against appellant nos.1, 2, 3 and 5 by the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate. If they appear before the court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, they shall be released on bail on execution of a personal bond of Rs.20,000/- each and two sureties of like amount to the satisfaction of the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate with an undertaking that they will appear before this Court on the date fixed.

List this case on 19 January, 2021.

(Ravi Nath Tilhari, J.)

(Manoj Kumar Gupta, J.)

**Order Date :-** 10.12.2020

JSP