

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 297 of 1984

Appellant :- Virendra And Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Yogendra Pratap, Awadhesh Kumar Malviya, Gajendra Pratap, Rajesh Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Arvind Kumar Mishra-I,J.

Hon'ble Mayank Kumar Jain,J.

The case is ripe for hearing, however no one appears on behalf of the appellants. It is expected that the counsel for the appellants shall extend argument on the next date fixed as a measure of last opportunity.

Put up on 30.09.2022 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 30.8.2022

Mohit