

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 297 of 1984

**Appellant :-** Virendra And Ors.

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Yogendra Pratap, Awadhesh Kumar Malviya, Gajendra Pratap, Rajesh Pandey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Siddharth, J.**

**Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.**

Passed over on the request of learned counsel for the appellants.

List this appeal again on 13th February, 2024 peremptorily.

**Order Date :-** 31.1.2024

SS

**(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.) (Siddharth, J.)**