

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 297 of 1984

Appellant :- Virendra And Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Yogendra Pratap, Awadhesh Kumar Malviya, Gajendra Pratap, Rajesh Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Birla, J.

Hon'ble Ms. Nand Prabha Shukla, J.

1. A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of Shri Awadhesh Kumar Malviya and it is stated that he will argue the appeal on the next date although names of three counsel have been reflected in the cause list.

2. As prayed, list after two weeks with fresh office report.

Order Date :- 24.1.2025

Nitendra